# City of Colorado Springs



City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

# **Legislation Text**

File #: 22-338, Version: 1

#### Title

A Resolution of Appreciation of Craig Blewitt, Transit Services Manager, Public Works, for their 37 years of service to the City of Colorado Springs.

#### Presenter:

Travis Easton, Public Works Director, Public Works.

# **Summary:**

The City of Colorado Springs would like to recognize Craig Blewitt, Transit Services Manager, Public Works for their 37 years of services to the City.

# **Background:**

The City of Colorado Springs recognizes retirees with over 25 years of services or by department head request. We would like to recognize Craig Blewitt with 37 years of service.

#### **Previous Council Action:**

Retirees have been recognized through resolution by City Council in the past.

# **Financial Implications:**

N/A

# **City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation:**

N/A

#### Stakeholder Process:

N/A

# **Alternatives:**

N/A

# **Proposed Motion:**

Approve Resolution.

N/A